1	CITY O	F LITTLETON, COLORADO
2		Resolution No. 03
4 5		Series, 2020
6		,
7 8	COLORADO, APPROVING AN	CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLETON, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
9		ERIFF'S OFFICE AND THE LITTLETON POLICE ARTM WEB-BASED SEX OFFENDER MANAGEMENT
10 11	DEPARTMENT FOR THE SOTA	SYSTEM
12		SISIEM
13		
14	WHEREAS, state st	tatute requires the City of Littleton, through the Littleton
15	Police Department, to monitor and manage persons convicted of sexual offenses who reside	
16	and/or work in the City of Littleton; and	
17	•	
18	WHEREAS, the Little	leton Police Department seeks to utilize the SOTAR TM Web-
19	based sex offender management system to accomplish their legislative mandate to manage sexual	
20	offenders and provide information to	the public; and
21		
22	WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Agreement will provide for the continued use	
23	of the SOTAR TM system resulting in more efficient and effective sex offender management as	
24	well as ease of access to sexual offer	ider information for the public.
25 26	NOW THEREOD	E, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
27	THE CITY OF LITTLETON, CO.	
28	THE CITT OF LITTLETON, CO.	LORADO, IIIAI.
29	The Intergovernmental Agree	ement between the Douglas County Sheriff's Office
30	and the Littleton Police Department for the SOTAR TM Web-based sex offender	
31	management system is hereby approved.	
32		,
33	INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the	
34	City Council of the City of Littleton, Colorado, on the 21st day of January 2020, at 6:30 p.m. at	
35	the Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado.	
36		
37	ATTEST:	
38		
39 40	Wendy Heffner	Jerry Valdes
41	CITY CLERK	MAYOR

Resolution No. 3
Page 2 of 2

42
43
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
44
45
Reid B. Betzing
47
CITY ATTORNEY

